CH \$40.00 48155

ETAS ID: TM427930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Unified Communication Services Canada Inc.		05/10/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Interactive Services Corporation	
Street Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4815542	SCHOOLCONNECTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15116.736
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
SIGNATURE:	/kris kappel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=OMA-#439959-v1-Trademark_Assignment_(Synrevoice_mark_SCHOOLCONNECTS) Executed#page1.tif source=OMA-#439959-v1-Trademark Assignment (Synrevoice mark SCHOOLCONNECTS) Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006061 FRAME: 0141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into as of May 10, 2017 by and between West Unified Communications Services Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), and West Interactive Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed on Exhibit A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill to Assignee and Assignee desires to assume such Mark and the goodwill and the respective parts of the business related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with that portion of the goodwill related to the Mark connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the know how associated with and necessary to control the nature and quality of goods and services associated with the Mark, and all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Mark in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such facts relating to the Mark or the history thereof as may be known to it.
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Nebraska without reference to choice of law rules.
- 4. This Agreement may not be amended, modified or supplemented except by written agreement duly executed by both parties.
- 5. Assignor agrees not to challenge or assist or cooperate with any third party challenging or taking any position contrary to or inconsistent with Assignee's sole and exclusive right in and to the Mark or the validity of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
WEST UNIFIED COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES CANADA INC. a Canadian corporation	WEST INTERACTIVE SERVICES CORPORATION a Delaware corporation
By: Wallson	Byt au Mussm
Name:David C Mussman	Name:David C Mussman
Title: Secretary	Title: Secretary

OMA-439959-1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK/SERVICE			
	MARK	REG#	EXPIRATION
1	SCHOOLCONNECTS	4,815,542	9/22/2021

-2-